Tariff Notice No. 1969/55—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

			Application Advertised			
Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
4908 4912 5078 4389 5097	34.02.00 34.02.00 38.19.99 68.14.09 84.18.29	Emulsogen 140	1969/38 1969/38 1969/36 1969/1	19, 2 April, p. 625 19, 2 April, p. 625 19, 2 April, p. 624 2, 23 January, p. 90 21, 10 April, p. 665		

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of May 1969.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 59

Decisions of the Minister of Customs under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
Item No.	3002	B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
27.10.99	Cutting compounds or cutting oils, as may be approved: Approved:				40.0		1/2/62	24.42.45
24.02.00	Mobilmet 27, 29, 33, 35	Free	•••	Free	10.8	59	1/7/67	31/12/69
34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap:  Approved:	Free	••	10%	10.8			
	Ciba 253N					59	1/3/69	31/3/74
	Genamine series of fatty amine oxethylates				Ì	59	1/3/69	31/3/74
	Surfonic N40		l		ĺ	59	1/7/67	30/6/73
38.19.99	Calcium stearate, commercial grade	Free	l	Free	10.8	59	1/3/69	31/3/72
38.19.99	Collupulin	Free		20%	10.8	59	1/4/69	31/3/73
38.19.99	Flexibase silicone denture lining material including catalyst and adhesive for use therewith	Free	10%	12½%	23.8	59	1/1/68	31/12/72
39.07.99	Holders for packaging sausage casings	Free		$17\frac{1}{2}\%$	10.8	59	1/1/68	31/3/73
40.06.04	Loxite 8017 mineral spirits cutback of butyl rubber when declared that it will be used only for the manufacture of caulking compounds		••	10%	10.8	59	1/3/69	31/12/72
59.01.03	Applicators, surgical, tipped with wadding	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	23.8	59	1/7/68	31/3/70
73.32.01	Pins, high tensile, for use with 11 Kv and over insulators	Free	20%	25%	10.2	59	1/5/69	30/6/73
91.09.00	Spring bars for affixing straps to watches	Free		Free	10.8	59	1/7/67	31/12/72

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions	Cancelled:
-----------	------------

20 10 00	lama era e la ela								
38.19.99	Flexible simcone therewith	 • •,		 	• •	• •	17		
73.32.01	Pins, high tensile over insulators	 		 			10	.,	
			1						

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of May 1969.